
8.0 The Swedish Match
(BBC Production)

8.30 Songs of the Shows
8.45 Talk
9. 0 Weather Report
9. 4 Melodies from British
Films
(BBC ’ Programme)

10.30 Close down

Nf, GREYMOUTH3) LA 920 ke. 326m.
7. 0, 80am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Frankie Carle Presents
9.15 Two's Company; Flanagan
and Allen j
9.31 Vocals in the Modern Man
ner
9 Musical Interlude
10. O Devotional Seryice
10.20 Morning Star: Harry Blue
stone (violin)
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Lucky Dip
11.45 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Luneh Music
2. Op.m. South American Way
2.15 American Interlude; Flight
Over America, talk by Mrs,
Sophie McWilliams2.30 Carefree Cavalcade
3. 0 Classical Musio
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Two Destinies"
4.30 Children’s Session: "Pinoc-
chio"
5. 0 Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Muste6. 0 "Simon the Coldheart"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
y Station Announcements
7.15 "Hills of Home" (final
episode)7.30 Evening Programme
The Noel Coward Programme8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles"

8.30 Say it with Music
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
8.30 Report from N.Z, Bowling
Championships
9.36 Classical Music
Dr. De G. Cunningham (organ)
ang the City of Birmingham Or-
ché@tra
Concerto No, 2 in B Flat

Handel
Isobel Baillie (soprano)
Flocks in. Pastures Green
Abiding Bach
Hark the Echoing Air Purcell
The National Symphony Orches-tra
Symphony No. 5 in CG Minor

Beethoven
10.30 Close down

0
ANY UN 780 ke 384m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session9.4 Orchestras Around theWorld: Prague Opera Orchestra
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music While You Work
10. 0 ‘We are the Ideal Makers:
Erasmus of Rotterdam,’ talk byW. H. Oliver
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady
11..0 Music Hall
11.30 Morning Star: Irene Schar-rar (piano)
11.45 Band of the Week: H.M.Welsh Guards
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 1p.m. The Allen Roth Show
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Salon Trios
3.15 Musical Comedy Gems

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Bach
Preludes and Fugues Nos. 41-
44
Sonata No, 42 in A Mozart

4.30 Children’s Hour: Nature
Night
5. 0 Voices in Harmony
5.15 Music of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Local Announcements
7.10 Footnotes to. Films
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Opera and Its Times: Ger-
many and the Post Wagnerians
8. 0 Frank Merrick (plano)
Sonata in C Minor, Op. 1,
No. 3 Field

8.15 Dunedin String Group ofthe National Orchestra
(A Studio Recital)

8.45 Kathleen Ferrier (contral-to), Eric. Greene (tenor), the
Bach Choir, Dr. Peasgood (or-gan), Thornton Lofthouse’
(harpsichord), and the JacquesOrchestra ¥Final Excerpts from ‘St.
Matthew Passion’ Bach

8.68 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.30 Report from N.Z. Bowling
Championships
9.36 Readings from Tennyson's‘"Tdyls of the King," arrangedby Mary Jolly
10. 0 Accent on Melody
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

GNIS slot. 333".
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 The Sweetwood Serenaders
5.15 Songs of the South Seas
5.30 Evening Serenade
6. 0 The Waltz Festival Orch-
estra. with Thomas Hayward
(tenor)
6.15 "Kidnapped"
6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
Artists
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 The BBC Theatre Orches-
tra
8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "Crime, Gentlemen, Please"

é (BBC Programme)
9. 0 Ivor Novello and his Music
(BBC Programme)

9.30 The Orchestre Raymonde
9.45 Chorus Gentlemen!10.0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

SNE rhe te
9. 3
9.15
9.30
9.45
10. 0
10.18
10.30
11. 0
12. 0

7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWSBreaktast Session
"Mrs. Parkington"’
The Ladiegy Entertain
Echoes of Hawali
Voices In Harmony
Devotional Service.
"Hollywood Holiday"
Music While You Work
Morning Concert
Luneh Music2.0 p.m. "Empress of Destiny"

2.15 Classical Hour ;

Quartet.in D + Franck
3. 0 Repeat Performance
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Comedy Corner
4.30 Children’s Hour: Favourite
Fairytales and Correspondence

* Club P

5. 0 English Dance Orchestras
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 "LONDON NEWS
640. National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.16 Talk: National Parks. in
Britain, by Brian Vesey-Fitz-
gerald :

(BBC Programme)
7.30 "Melba"’ :

7.58 ©

Charles. Williams and_ hisconcert Orchestra
March of the Bowmen; Curzon
Graham Payne, Joyce Grenfell,
and Anne Ziegler
Medley Coward
Luigi Infantino (tenor) Ss A
Come Back to sorrento

de Curtis
Philip Green and his OrchestraCornish Rhapsody Bath
8.20 N.Z.-Pacific Playground:
N.Z. as a Whole, originallyi gad over Radio New Zea-and
(NZBS. Production)

8.30 Gracie Fields Programme,
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Report from N.Z. BowlingChampionships
9.36 "Whose Body?" (new fea-ture)
; (BBC Production)
bg 6 Modern Dance Music10.30 Close down

Monday, January 24Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 a.m, Sunrise Serenade
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator10.0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.46 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Light. Music

)11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny's Real Life
2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),News from Organisations, Home
Economics, Life and Songs ofStephen Foster
3.30 From Stage and Screen
3.45 Orchestral Magic4.0 Deanna Durbin
4.16 Accent on Rhythm
4.30 Words and Music: HarryWarren and Dorothy Fields
5. 0 -Songs of the Isiands
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 When Dreams Come True
6.45 The Duplicats: StudioPresentation
ee Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 The Austral Singers
8. 0 Hagen's Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin)
9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Cleveland Case (first broadcast)8,30 Light Musical Programme10. 0 The Missing Millions10.30 Movie Musicale
11. 0 Jim Foley’s Make-Believe
Swing Club s

12. 0 Close down
!ee A ASS

27.B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 The Salon Orchestra
9.45 Tenor and Baritone10. 0 The Strange House of
Jeffrey Marlowe
10.16 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
410.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Kings of the Keyboard11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare1. O p.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories é2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd)
News from Organisations, Home
Economics, The Life and Songsof Stephen Foster3.30 Frim! Favourites4.0 Salt Water Ballads
4.15 At the Console with AlBollington4.30 Joan Hammond Sings Songsfrom Opera
45
5. 0
6.30
5.45
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)
Singing for Your Supper

Al Goodman and Orchestra
Songs of Hawaii
Windjammer )Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME
Melody Time
Answer Please
Light Music
Claude Duval, Highwayman
Colonel X (first broadcast)
Adventures of Perry Mason:
Tusitala, Teller of Tales —
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and BettArmchair Melodies
That’s Wrong, You’re Right
Dramas of the Court: Trial
Peter Meredith (first broad-

The Pace that Kills
Selected from the Shelves
On the Sweeter Side
Dance . Time
Close down

SZB sienas
6. Oa.m. Musio for Early Morn-

10.30
10.45
11,30
12. 0

Emphasis on Optimism
Breakfast Club
Morning Recipe Session
Mid-Morning Melodies
The Three Suns Entertain
The Strange House of Jef-
Marlowe
The Movie Magazine
Sincerely, Rita Marsden —Crossroads of Life
Shopping Reporter
Musio at Mid-day

1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Stepmother
2.15 Music for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc
| Nab), News from Organisations,
_

Home Economics, The Life and
Songs of Stephen Foster
3.30 Dorothy Maynor
3.45 Symphony Orchestra
4. 0 Songs of the Woodlands
4.15 Keyboard Capers
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Songs by Men
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Hits of 19477. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadaw
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Orchestral Cameo
8.45 Do You Know? ;

9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Freedom Trial (first broadcast)
9.30 Variety Concert
10. 0 The Little Theatre

,10.15 Tale of Hollywood
10.30 Sammy Kaye and his Or
chestra
10.45 Spotlight on Jack Leonard
11. 0 Accent on Rhythm12. 0 Close down

—

47.B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. 0 a.m.- London News
6.5
7. 0
7.35
9. 0
10. 0

Start the Day Right
Tempo with Toast
Morning Star
Morning Recipe Session
The Strange House of

Jeffrey Marlowe
10.16 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Thesaurus Half Hour
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. 0 p.m. Variety1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories. 2 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), News from Or

AASE

ROD

2oOoa

ganisations, Home Economics,
The Life and Songs of StephenFoster
30 Rita Entertains
Lanny RossFritz Kreisier
Listen and Laugh
Dance Bands
Windjammer
Composers’ Corner: Har-

burg and Arlen
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes
6.15 Sol Hoopii and his Hawai-
o. Quartet0 Songs my Father Taught
Me ;

7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 The King Out Melo-
dies
8.45 The Four Just Men9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Hastings Case (first broadcast)9.30 Percy Grainger Composi-
10. 0 Afloat with Henry. Morgan
10.30 They Sing Over the Ameri-
can Network
10.45 Rhumba Rhythms
11.30 From the U.S.A.
12. 0 Close. down

A)

22, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session"
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Troubadours of Song
10. QO Tradesmen’s Entrance
10,15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music on the Air
6.30 Rendezvous for Two
6.45 Silks and Saddles7. 0 Daddy and Paddy7.15 The Strange House of’ Jef=
frey Marlowe7.30 The Fortunate Wayfarer7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason8.0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Serenade to a Lady8.45 London Palladium Orches~tra
9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Case of the Disappearing Solici-tor (first broadcast). Something Old, Somethingw
9.45 Crossroads of Life
90. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division. programmes are
published by arrangement,

| At 7.15 this evening the firstbroadcast of "Colonel X" will
be heard from 2ZB. These are

||

real life adventures of a secret
service officer, told by himself.
"Colonel! X" is also heard from

|| 1ZB at the same time every
| Monday.

'

+ * oe

Erle Stanley Gardner, who
thinks nothing of dictating five
thousand words of a novel be-
fore breakfast, has woven a

i} mysterious tale in "The Case
|| of the Haunted Hallway," now
being broadcast from the Com-
mercial Stations as ome of the
adventures of Perry Mason, at
7.30 p.m. from the ZB stations
and at 7.45 p.m. from 2ZA.a
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